NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Notice is hereby given that the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, as
owner of the public work hereinafter described did on the 9th day of May 2011,
enter into a contract with Papich Construction Company, Inc., PO Box 2210,
Pismo Beach, CA 93448, for the work of the Construction of the Tajiguas Landfill
Phase IIC Liner in Santa Barbara County, Project No.828356.

That pursuant to the laws of this State as provided in said Contract said
Contractor filed with the County good and sufficient Contractor’'s Bonds executed

by the following Surety:

Performance Bond (100% Contract Price)
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND - $3,230,630.05

Payment Bond — Public Works (100% Contract Price)
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND - $3,230,630.05

That on the 23" day of December, 2011, the work called for by said Contract was

completed by said Contractor.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
STATE OF CALIEORNIA

By

Directof of Public Workd £

G:\RR&WMENGINEER\TAJIGUAS\Phase 2\Phase 2C\NOTICE OF COMPLETION. doc



CERTIFICATION MADE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY (CCP 2015.5)

If executed within the State of California:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and

/ [ f
Wt L] —

correct: LQ\ Le / 12 (date and place)




INVOICE DATE:

FROM: Papich Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 2210
Pismo Beach. CA 93448

TO: County of Santa Barbara
Department of Public Works, Resource Recovery and Waste Management
130 E. Victoria St. Suite 100
Santa Barbara, CA 93101
ATTN: John Haines. Project Manager

RE: Construction of Phase 1IC Groundwater Protection Liner
at Tajiguas Sanitary Landfill SWP No. 828356

Payment is recommended as follows

A. Amount of Work Completed From May 9, 2011 through December 16, 2011,
D. Less Previous Payments
E. Final Payment Amount Requested

Note: Final payment amount requested is the 10% retention from previous progress payments

Submitted By: e T

P

Approved By: ¥ "
\Aﬂ/.:w/j:/
Tra» is gpﬁ" TRRWM Lonstrucuon M’anagu

( ’d!/ 64 7
J(}hﬁv Haines, RRWM Project Manager

L

~- _Papich Consn'ti‘fmj Co., Inc.

GARREWMENGINEERNTAJIGUASYPhase 2'Phase 2C\CMPayiMonthlyInvCover

February 7, 2012

$3.132,628.23

$2.819,365.41

$313,262.82

r‘ / // prd

Datc

2;9/12

' Date

Z-8-/7

Date



	12-00220a NOC.pdf
	12-00220b Proposed FE.pdf

